Q1 Do you agree with the recommendation to continue to use the exception for students in eighth grade to take end-of- course high school mathematics assessments?Please select the response option that most closely reflects your opinion. Use the comment box to describe suggested modifications to the recommendation or to provide additional feedback.
Answered: 140  Skipped: 5
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	Answer Choices
	Responses

	Agree
	90.71%	127

	Agree with Modifications
	5.71%	8

	Disagree
	3.57%	5

	Total
	140
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Q2 Do you agree with the recommended definition of “languages other than English that are present to a significant extent in the participating student population”?: “Languages other than English that are present to a significant extent in the participating student population” is defined as:5% or 1,000 persons, whichever is less, of the LEP population eligible to be served or likely to be affected**Students of a language background within a grade-level who have received instruction in that language within the last year.Spanish is the only language other than English that is present to a significant extent in the participating student population in Colorado.Please select the response option that most closely reflects your perspective.
Use the comment box to describe suggested modifications to the recommendation or to provide additional feedback.
Answered: 107  Skipped: 38
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	Answer Choices
	Responses

	Agree
	78.50%	84

	Agree with Modifications
	8.41%	9

	Disagree
	13.08%	14



	Total
	107



Q3 Do you agree with the recommendation that a timeline for developing assessments that the State does not already have in languages other than English is not applicable in Colorado because Spanish and English are the only languages that are present to a “significant extent” in the participating population, and assessments are already available in these
languages? Please select the response option that most closely reflects your perspective. Use the comment box to describe suggested modifications to the recommendation or to provide additional feedback.
Answered: 113  Skipped: 32
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	Answer Choices
	Responses

	Agree
	76.99%	87

	Agree with Modifications
	5.31%	6

	Disagree
	17.70%	20

	Total
	113



